Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships « Westminster, MD ¢ Apr. 30-May 1, 1982
MEN: 1. Susquehanna 126%; 2. Delaware Valley 126; 3. Haverford 71; 4. Widener 60; 5. Lebanon Valley 30; 6. Ursinus 29%;

7. Franklin & Marshall 24; 8. Swarthmore 18; 9. Dickinson 15; 10. Western Maryland 13%3; 11. Muhlenberg 11%5; 12. Gettysburg 11; 13. Juniata 10;

14. Johns Hopkins 8; 15. Albright 4.
Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships * Doylestown, PA ¢ Apr. 23, 1982

WOMEN: 1. Ursinus 74%; 2. Susquehanna 65; 3. Franklin & Marshall 60%; 4. Albright 57; 5. Swarthmore 52; 6. Elizabethtown 48; 7. Widener 36;

8. Lycoming 32; 9. Juniata 31; 10. Western Maryland 14; 11. Delaware Valley 11; 12. Dickinson 8'; 13. Johns Hopkins 7%.

100m

. Phil Luccarelli
. Jeff Williams

. Ernie Meisel

. Ken McKellar
. Mike Broe

. Tom Bariglio

. Kevin Connors
. Hillel Katzeff
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200

. Jeff Williams

. Ernie Meisel

. Phil Luccarelli
. Jeff Robinson
. Jim Eichhorn

. Ed Rashbach

. Dana Hill

. John Summers
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. Dave German

. Jeff Robinson

. Tom Glasser

. Brian McCarthy
. Jim Eichhorn

. Ed Rashbach

. Morris Salley

. Ron Savage
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. Kevin Foley

. Bob Wilson

. Jim Denison

. Greg Pealer

. Jim Linder

. Todd Patterson
. Brian Clark

. Ethan Landis
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1500

. Kevin Foley

. Jim Parsons

. Greg Pealer

. Steve Levin

. Liam O'Neill

. Jeff Appel

. John Rosmer

. Mike McGrath
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. Mike Sheely
. Jim Parsons

. Steve Levin

. Robert Neff
. John Gelhard
. Neil Brown
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MEN

Delaware Valley
Widener
Susquehanna
Lebanon Valley
Western Maryland
Susquehanna

Franklin & Marshall

Mubhlenburg

Widener
Susquehanna
Delaware Valley
Delaware Valley
Delaware Valley
Delaware Valley
Western Maryland
Ursinus

Susquehanna
Delaware Valley
Haverford
Susquehanna
Delaware Valley
Delaware Valley
Ursinus
Susquehanna

Haverford
Johns Hopkins
Gettysburg
Susquehanna
Haverford
Widener
Ursinus
Swarthmore

Haverford
Delaware Valley
Susquehanna

Franklin & Marshall

Haverford
Gettysburg
Johns Hopkins

Franklin & Marshall

Haverford
Delaware Valley

Franklin & Marshall

Swarthmore
Ursinus
Ursinus

11.19
11.45
11.50
11.55
11.58
11.61
11.74
11.78

22.11
22.20
22.42
22.59
22.69
22.82
23.01
23.25

4731
48.27
48.66
48.78
49.14
49.39
51.31
51.33

1:51.79
1:53.77
1:54.10
1:54.99
1:55.06
1:55.68
1:55.89
1:59.51

3:51.09
3:52.80
3:53.84
3:54.53
3:55.85
3:56.98
3:58.11
4:01.70

14:46.62
14:57.38
15:02.76
15:16.28
15:26.60
15:32.39

10K

1. Jim Parsons

2. Mike Sheely
3. Jon Perrotto

4. Paul Schuchert
5. Francis Mirecki
6. Patrick McHugh
7. Mark Drugalis

110H

. Mark Tankersley
. Bill Laswell

. Stuart Cotton

. Dyran Gardner

. Robert Kovach

. Pete Haugh

. Harry Kostyk

. Eric Chamberlin
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400H

. Mark Tankersley
. Vince McFadden
. Brian Masgay

. Carl Zerr

. Joe Hedrick

. Mike Schmidt

. Stuart Cotton

. Robert Kovach
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3K STEEPLCHASE
. Roderick deMontgomery Albright

. Ken Willis

. Paul Boneau

. Earl Uehling

. Richard Harfst
. Bob Lemke

. Bill McKegg

. Chris Vaughn

I N B W~

400m RELAY

. Susquehanna

. Delaware Valley
. Lebanon Valley
. Widener

. Albright
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. Haverford

1600 RELAY

. Delaware Valley
. Susquehanna

. Haverford

. Widener

. Ursinus
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. Western Maryland
. Franklin & Marshall

. Franklin & Marshall

MEN

Delaware Valley
Haverford
Ursinus
Haverford
Albright

Franklin & Marshall

Susquehanna

Delaware Valley
Susquehanna
Widener
Widener
Dickinson
Muhlenburg
Susquehanna
Lebanon Valley

Delaware Valley
Susquehanna
Widener
Delaware Valley
Western Maryland
Widener

Widener
Dickinson

Susquehanna
Western Maryland
Gettysburg
Western Maryland
Lebanon Valley
Western Maryland
Western Maryland

42.37
42.77
43.63
43.76
43.83
44.05
44.17
44.19

3:15.62
3:16.81
3:23.33
3:23.67
3:23.86
3:23.95

31:49.29
31:50.42
32:30.88
32:35.94
32:48.69
nt
33:32.18

14.49
14.91
15.42
15.62
15.64
15.66
15.86
16.00

52.52
54.65
54.36
55.48
55.96
57.18
57.27
60.52

10:14.46
10:17.25
10:33.31
10:54.41
11:05.51
11:06.23
11:09.82
nt



Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships « Westminster, MD ¢ Apr. 30-May 1, 1982
MEN: 1. Susquehanna 126%; 2. Delaware Valley 126; 3. Haverford 71; 4. Widener 60; 5. Lebanon Valley 30; 6. Ursinus 29%;
7. Franklin & Marshall 24; 8. Swarthmore 18; 9. Dickinson 15; 10. Western Maryland 13%3; 11. Muhlenberg 11%5; 12. Gettysburg 11; 13. Juniata 10;
14. Johns Hopkins 8; 15. Albright 4.

Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships * Doylestown, PA ¢ Apr. 23, 1982
WOMEN: 1. Ursinus 74%; 2. Susquehanna 65; 3. Franklin & Marshall 60%; 4. Albright 57; 5. Swarthmore 52; 6. Elizabethtown 48; 7. Widener 36;
8. Lycoming 32; 9. Juniata 31; 10. Western Maryland 14; 11. Delaware Valley 11; 12. Dickinson 8'; 13. Johns Hopkins 7%.

MEN MEN
HIGH JUMP JAVELIN
1. Tom Glasser Haverford 6-6 1. Ken Hendershot Lebanon Valley 201-3
2. Tom Broderick Ursinus 6-6 2. Mike Deckard Susquehanna 201-0
3. Bruce Knipe Delaware Valley 6-4 3. Mike Sniscak Dickinson 200-1
4. Kevin Doty Susquehanna 6-2 4. Paul Wallin Western Maryland 199-10
5. Ed Wilmer Haverford 6-2 5. Tom Davies Susquehanna 197-3
6. Doug Hanke Muhlenburg 6-2 6. Bill Miller Widener 194-11
7. Harry Walsh Susquehanna 6-2
8. Mark Cockerill Western Maryland 6-2
Marks for the triple jump and discus were illegible in the posted
POLE VAULT results.
1. Brian Betz Susquehanna 14-0%
2. Ed Eisenberg Franklin & Marshall 14-0%4
3. Bob Holland Susquehanna 13-6%
4. Bob Nunziato Franklin & Marshall 12-11%
5. James Mulroy Ursinus 12-6
6. Scott Heller Susquehanna 12-6
WOMEN
LONG JUMP 100m
1. Jeff Williams Widener 21-11% 1. Pamela Sellers Widener 12.90
2. Bill Admire Susquehanna 21-11 2. Barbara Wert Franklin & Marshall 12.96
3. Tom Bell Juniata 21-10% 3. Karla Shreiner Susquehanna 13.00
4. Dyran Gardner Widener 21-4% 4. Nancy Wenger Elizabethtown 13.20
5. Tom Moore Susquehanna 21-0% 5. Diedre Walker Delaware Valley 13.23
6. James Lewis Albright 21-0"% 6. Linda Dorst Dickinson 13.25
7. Dave Landes Swarthmore 20-11% 7. Cindy Johnson Western Maryland* 13.27
8. Seth Gristina Franklin & Marshall 20-11% 8. Spring Haughton Swarthmore 13.39
TRIPLE JUMP 200
1. Eric Biddle Juniata nm 1. Pamela Sellers Widener 26.31
2. Brandon Newell Delaware Valley nm 2. Karen Hanson Ursinus 27.40
3. Tom Moore Susquehanna nm 3. Karen Brunner Susquehanna 27.48
4. Dyran Gardner Widener nm 4. Nancy Wenger Elizabethtown 27.70
5. James Wardle Widener nm 5. Barbara Wert Franklin & Marshall 27.75
6. Scott Maurer Ursinus nm 6. Diedre Walker Delaware Valley 27.75
7. David Johnston Dickinson nm 7. Cindy Johnson Western Maryland 27.80
8. Garrett Vyeds Johns Hopkins nm 8. Tracy Davis Ursinus 27.80
SHOT PUT 400
1. Norman Mathews Swarthmore 50-2 1. Karen Hanson Ursinus 61.99
2. Dave DiMattia Ursinus 48-6% 2. Jeanne McLaughlin Juniata 63.19
3. Chris Pemberton Susquehanna 46-0"% 3. Missy Weaver Delaware Valley 63.73
4. Jeff Sharp Delaware Valley 45-7 4. Suzette Desjardin Elizabethtown 65.43
5. Don Lepane Swarthmore 44-9' 5. B. Killingstad Western Maryland 65.84
6. Jeff Page Dickinson 44-7 6. Meg Early Swarthmore 66.10
7. Jenny Seiber Franklin & Marshall 66.90
DISCUS 8. Sue Kulp Delaware Valley 67.17
1. Brad Erlenbach Muhlenburg nm
2. James Brittain Widener nm 800
3. Steve Trostle Delaware Valley nm 1. Tracy Timony Franklin & Marshall 2:27.90
4. Mike Santarpia Gettysburg nm 2. Elissa Carol Susquehanna 2:29.70
5. Norman Matthews Swarthmore nm 3. M. Schwaab Western Maryland 2:30.27
6. Steve McQueen Susquehanna nm 4. Cynthia Motherway Albright 2:36.53
5. Julie-Lynn Wirth Dickinson 2:37.92
6. Carmen Sultane Johns Hopkins 2:40.38
7. Trish Vergis Ursinus 2:41.68
8. Jenny Lombard Swarthmore 2:42.29



Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships « Westminster, MD ¢ Apr. 30-May 1, 1982
MEN: 1. Susquehanna 126%; 2. Delaware Valley 126; 3. Haverford 71; 4. Widener 60; 5. Lebanon Valley 30; 6. Ursinus 29%;

7. Franklin & Marshall 24; 8. Swarthmore 18; 9. Dickinson 15; 10. Western Maryland 13%3; 11. Muhlenberg 11%5; 12. Gettysburg 11; 13. Juniata 10;

8. Lycoming 32; 9. Juniata 31; 10. Western Maryland 14; 11. Delaware Valley 11; 12. Dickinson 8'; 13. Johns Hopkins 7%.

1500

. Tracy Davis

. Kim Brown

. Lucy Harrington
. Leigh Gsell

. Maureen McGinn
. J. Bardman

. Sue Rife

. Kim Hack
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9

. Leigh Gsell

. Lucy Harrington
. Tracy Davis

. Kim Brown

. Joanne Nelson

. Maureen McGinn
. Gremminger

. Carolyn Talbot
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100 HURDLES

. Sue Frekot

. Suzette Desjardin
. Jody Quinofies
Terry Rhian

. Lorraine Reantillo
. Emma Lewisohn

. Molly Wentz

. Karen O’Connor
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400 HURDLES

. Stefanie Holland

. Suzette Desjardin

. Jeanne McLaughlin
. Heidi Rey

. B. Killingstad

. Jody Quinofies

. Bernie Powell

. Trish DelFaunine
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4x100 RELAY

1. Susquehanna

2. Albright

3. Elizabethtown

4. Franklin & Marshall
5. Delaware Valley

6. Widener

7. Swarthmore

8. Western Maryland

14. Johns Hopkins 8; 15. Albright 4.

Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships * Doylestown, PA ¢ Apr. 23, 1982
WOMEN: 1. Ursinus 74%; 2. Susquehanna 65; 3. Franklin & Marshall 60%; 4. Albright 57; 5. Swarthmore 52; 6. Elizabethtown 48; 7. Widener 36;

WOMEN

Ursinus

Franklin & Marshall
Swarthmore
Albright

Widener

Juniata

Dickinson
Delaware Valley

Albright
Swarthmore
Ursinus

Franklin & Marshall
Dickinson

Widener

Widener

Ursinus

Susquehanna
Elizabethtown
Albright

Lycoming

Albright

Franklin & Marshall
Lycoming

Ursinus

Widener
Elizabethtown
Juniata

Lycoming
Western Maryland
Albright

Ursinus

Ursinus

53.49
54.74
54.89
55.02
55.21
55.34
nt

nt

5:09.51
5:10.40
5:12.09
5:20.31
5:24.30
5:42.10
5:43.05
5:45.20

11:10.61
11:15.07
11:36.24
11:44.11
12:06.84
12:35.70
12:43.19
12:56.26

16.13
16.57
17.16
17.22
17.88
17.90
18.93
19.13

70.00
70.02
72.18
72.71
76.39
76.44
77.90
78.56

* - Western Maryland is now McDaniel College

4x400 RELAY

. Susquehanna

. Franklin & Marshall
. Ursinus

. Western Maryland

. Widener

. Swarthmore

. Juniata

. Delaware Valley
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HIGH JUMP

1. Vicky Woolley
2. Heidi Rey

3. Bernie Powell
3. Sara Lenz

3. Susan Berg

3. Justine Metheny

LONG JUMP

1. Karen Brunner

2. Terry Rhian

3. Barbara Wert

4. Lisa Custer

5. Denise McGill

6. Melissa MacFarland

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Peggy Evans

2. Lisa Custer

3. Melissa MacFarland
4. Sue Frekot

5. Cindy Hunt

6. Emma Lewisohn

SHOT PUT

1. Sue Charpentier

2. Lisa Baldwin

3. Bernie Powell

4. Heidi Rey

5. Carol Jankauskas

6. Charmaine Rutkowski

DISCUS

1. Sue Charpentier
2. Lisa Baldwin

3. Robyn Landry

4. Carol Jankauskas
5. Diane Getzinger
6. Linda Miller

JAVELIN

1. Sandy Wirth

2. Bernie Powell

3. Natalie Carabello
4. Terry Rhian

5. Michelle Casrato
6. Virginia Kiselila

WOMEN

4:20.45
4:25.10
4:28.10
4:33.02
4:33.70
4:37.35
4:37.92
4:38.78

Albright

Lycoming

Ursinus

Franklin & Marshall
Dickinson

Franklin & Marshall

Susquehanna
Lycoming

Franklin & Marshall
Elizabethtown
Albright

Albright

Juniata
Elizabethtown
Albright
Susquehanna
Albright

Franklin & Marshall

Swarthmore
Swarthmore
Ursinus
Lycoming
Ursinus
Albright

Swarthmore
Swarthmore

Johns Hopkins
Ursinus

Franklin & Marshall
Ursinus

Ursinus
Ursinus
Juniata
Lycoming
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna

16-2Y4
16-0
15-9%
15-3%
15-0
14-10

34-11
34-4
31-8
31-7
29-6
29-4

36-5
35-5%
34-4%,
34-0
33-11%
29-4%,

118-6
111-4
99-0
95-6
93-1
92-9

120-0
113-10
106-10
106-9
98-3
97-10



